
NSD - Operates during school holidays only SD - Operates on school days only 28

Swansea - Penplas

Monday - Friday (Not Public Holidays)

Service No 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28

Notes NSD SD

Swansea Bus Station 0820 0850 0920 0950 1020 1050 1120 1150 1220 1250 1320 1350 1420 1450 1450 1520 1550 1620 1650 1720 1750 1820

Cwmbwrla (CK's) 0833 0903 0932 1002 1032 1102 1132 1202 1232 1302 1332 1402 1432 1503 1503 1534 1604 1634 1704 1734 1804 1832

Penderry Road 0840 0910 0939 1009 1039 1109 1139 1209 1239 1309 1339 1409 1439 1510 1510 1541 1611 1641 1711 1741 1811 1839

Penlan (Heol Cadifor) 0915 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1515 1616 1716 1816

Penplas (Milford Way/Llangwm) 0850 0923 0949 1022 1049 1122 1149 1222 1249 1322 1349 1422 1449 1523 1519 1552 1624 1652 1724 1752 1824 1850

Saturdays

Service No 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28

Swansea Bus Station 0920 0950 1020 1050 1120 1150 1220 1250 1320 1350 1420 1450 1520 1550 1620 1650 1720 1750 1820

Cwmbwrla (CK's) 0932 1002 1032 1102 1132 1202 1232 1302 1333 1403 1433 1503 1533 1603 1633 1704 1734 1804 1833

Penderry Road 0939 1009 1039 1109 1139 1209 1239 1309 1340 1410 1440 1510 1540 1610 1640 1711 1741 1811 1840

Penlan (Heol Cadifor) 1014 1114 1214 1314 1415 1515 1615 1716 1816

Penplas (Milford Way/Llangwm) 0950 1023 1050 1123 1150 1223 1250 1323 1351 1424 1451 1524 1551 1624 1651 1725 1752 1824 1851

Sundays & Public Holidays

Service No 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28

Swansea Bus Station 0930 1030 1130 1230 1430 1530 1630 1730

Cwmbwrla (CK's) 0942 1042 1142 1242 1442 1542 1642 1742

Penderry Road 0948 1048 1148 1248 1448 1548 1648 1748

Penplas (Milford Way/Llangwm) 0956 1056 1156 1256 1456 1556 1656 1756



28

Penplas - Swansea

Monday - Friday (Not Public Holidays)

Service No 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28

Penplas (Milford Way/Llangwm) 0720 0750 0820 0854 0924 0954 1024 1054 1124 1154 1224 1254 1324 1354 1424 1454 1524 1554 1624 1654 1724

Penlan (Heol Cadifor) 0731 0801 0831 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1634 1734

Penderry Road 0736 0806 0836 0911 0940 1011 1040 1111 1140 1210 1240 1310 1340 1409 1440 1508 1540 1609 1639 1709 1739

Elgin Street 0743 0813 0843 0918 0947 1018 1047 1118 1147 1217 1247 1317 1347 1416 1447 1514 1546 1616 1645 1716 1745

Swansea Bus Station 0758 0828 0858 0933 1001 1032 1101 1132 1201 1231 1301 1331 1401 1430 1501 1528 1600 1630 1659 1730 1759

Saturdays

Service No 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28

Penplas (Milford Way/Llangwm) 0750 0820 0854 0924 0954 1024 1054 1124 1154 1224 1254 1324 1354 1424 1454 1524 1554 1624 1654 1725

Penlan (Heol Cadifor) 0801 0831 0936 1036 1136 1236 1335 1435 1535 1635 1736

Penderry RoaD 0806 0836 0911 0941 1011 1041 1111 1141 1210 1241 1310 1340 1409 1440 1508 1540 1609 1640 1709 1741

Elgin Street 0812 0842 0918 0947 1018 1047 1118 1147 1217 1247 1317 1346 1416 1446 1515 1546 1616 1646 1715 1747

Swansea Bus Station 0825 0855 0933 1002 1032 1102 1132 1202 1231 1302 1331 1401 1430 1501 1529 1559 1630 1659 1729 1800

Sundays & Public Holidays

Service No 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28

Penplas (Milford Way/Llangwm) 0856 0956 1057 1157 1257 1457 1557 1657

Penlan (Heol Cadifor) 0906 1006 1107 1207 1307 1507 1607 1706

Penderry RoaD 0911 1011 1111 1211 1311 1511 1611 1710

Elgin Street 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1517 1617 1716

Swansea Bus Station 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1528 1627 1726


	28 OB
	28 IB

